

Great Wilsey Park ES Addendum- Appendix Contents

APPENDIX NUMBER	CONTENT
Appendix 1.1 Part 1	Northern and Southern Play Space Plans
Appendix 1.1 Part 2	Illustrative Landscape Masterplan/Planting Plan & Key Plan & Schedule
Appendix 1.1 Part 3	GA Plan and Red Line Boundary
Appendix 2.1	Traffic Modelling- Northern Compact Roundabout Layout Sensitivity Testing
Appendix 2.2	Traffic Modelling- Northern Compact Roundabout- Report
Appendix 2.3	Traffic Modelling- Southern Compact Roundabout- Sensitivity Testing
Appendix 2.4	Traffic Modelling- Southern Compact Roundabout- Report
Appendix 2.5 Part 1	Traffic Modelling- Internal Traffic Movements
Appendix 2.5 Part 1	Traffic Modelling- Internal Traffic Movements continued
Appendix 2.6	Suffolk Highways correspondence on Northern and Southern Junctions
Appendix 3.1	Ecology Report- Biodiversity Monitoring Strategy
Appendix 3.2 Part 1	Ecology Report- Ecology Implementation Strategy report and plan 1
Appendix 3.2 Part 2	Ecology Report- Ecology Implementation Strategy Plans 2 and 3
Appendix 3.2 Part 3	Ecology Report- Ecology Implementation Strategy Plan 4
Appendix 3.2 Part 3	Ecology Report- Ecology Implementation Strategy Plan 4, Hedgerow Removal Plan, Bat Boxes details, Hedgehog Gateway Specification, Hedgehog House Specifications, Bird Box Specifications.
Appendix 3.2 Part 3	Ecology Report- Bird Boxes continues, Reptile Hibernacula Specification, Stag Beetle Loggery Specification, Invertebrate Nesting Aid Specifications.
Appendix 3.2 Part 5	Ecology Report- Invertebrate Nesting Aid Specifications continued.
Appendix 3.3 Part 1	Ecology Report- Landscape and Ecological Implementation Plan
Appendix 3.3 Part 2	Ecology Report- Landscape and Ecological Implementation Plan

Appendix 3.3 Part 3	Ecology Report- Landscape and Ecological Implementation Plan
Appendix 3.3 Part 4	Ecology Report- Landscape and Ecological Implementation Plan
Appendix 3.4	Ecology Report- Protected Species Survey Report
Appendix 3.5	Ecology Report- Lighting Strategy for Bats
Appendix 4.1	Consultation with Lead Local Flood Authority